LSGD-IA2/195/2024-LSGD G.O.(Rt)No.2305/2024/LSGD



### **GOVERNMENT OF KERALA**

## **Abstract**

Local Self Government Department - Suchitwa Mission - Swachh Bharat Mission (Urban) 2.0- National Knowledge Workshop from 19<sup>th</sup>-20<sup>th</sup> November, 2024 at Lucknow - Ex-post facto sanction accorded - Order issued.

# LOCAL SELF GOVERNMENT (IA) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.2305/2024/LSGD Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 27-11-2024

Read:- Letter No.6683/D1/2023/SM dated 16/11/2024 from the Executive Director, Suchitwa Mission.

### **ORDER**

In the circumstances reported by the Executive Director, Suchitwa Mission as per the letter read above, ex-post facto sanction is accorded to the following officials who attended the National Knowledge Workshop under Swachh Bharat Mission 2.0 in collaboration with the Government of Uttar Pradesh, USAID, and WASH Institute on 2024, November 19<sup>th</sup> to 20<sup>th</sup> at Lucknow and also to allow their to and from air journey.

Sl. No.	Name of Officer	Designation
1.	Dr. Binu Francis IAS	Executive Director, Kerala Rural Water
		Supply and Sanitation Agency (Jalanidhi)
2.	Sri. P.S. Shibu	Additional Corporation Secretary &
		Corporation Secretary I/c
		Kochi Municipal Corporation
3.	Sri. Binoy K.N.	Superintending Engineer
		Kochi Municipal Corporation
4.	Sri. Gokul P	IEC Expert
		State Suchitwa Mission

(By orwereder of the Governor)

MANOJ T

JOINT SECRETARY

LSGD-IA2/195/2024-LSGD G.O.(Rt)No.2305/2024/LSGD

# To:

The Executive Director, Suchitwa Mission, Thiruvananthapuram
The persons concerned (through the ED, Suchitwa Mission)
The Principal Accountant General (Audit / A&E), Kerala, Tvpm.
Executive Director, Information Kerala Mission, Tvpm.
I&PRD (Web & New Media)
Stock File / Office copy (IA2/195/2024/LSGD)

Forwarded /By order

**Section Officer**